

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

25th Mar 2021

Admissions Calendar for 2021 for Part-time PhD program at ICFAI University announced

Last date for receipt of applications is 12th April 2021

Today, PhD Viva Voce was conducted at ICFAI University, Jharkhand for Ms Sonal, who submitted her PhD thesis on "Adoption and Usage of mobile payment systems by Consumers and Merchants". External Examiners were Prof. Ashish Bajpai, Professor, Institute of Management Studies, Banaras Hindu University (BHU) and Prof. Punyaslok Dhall, Professor, Xavier Institute of Management, Bhubaneswar. Dr Vishal Kumar was her guide from the University.

Welcoming the faculty members and PhD Scholars to the Open Viva Voce, Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Mobile Payment is a convenient method of digital payments. This is an important study as it covers not only adoption but also the level of usage of mobile payments and the issues to be addressed to enhance its use." After the successful viva voce, Ms Sonal was declared eligible for the award of PhD subject to approval by the Academic Council of the University.

Congratulating Ms Sonal on her achievement, Prof Rao said "Our Part-time PhD program is considered to be one of the best PhD Programs for Working Professionals in India due to its flexibility, without compromising on the rigour and compliance to UGC Regulations." Giving details of the admission calendar for the program , Prof Arvind Kumar, Registrar of the University said, "Last date for receipt of applications is 12th April 2021. Online Research Aptitude Test will be conducted on 8th May 2021. Candidates can apply online by visiting the University website. In case of any queries , email can be sent to admissions.phd@iujharkhand.edu.in"

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.